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No.67 15th October 1986 	 Nauru 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND 	 DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

(Directorate Qf Civil Aviation) 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public - Service for transfer, promotion or appointment to the following 
position: 

;;;;;;;;;:POSITION 	 Administrative Officer 

SALARY 	 $10,671 - $12,111 per annum (AP6-APn_ 

DUTIES 	 The Rppointee will be responsible to the Chief 
Pilot for: 

(a) Compilation, maintenance and filing technical 
records as required by orders and regulations; 

(b) Co-ordinating the administrative tasks of the 
Flight Operations Division to ensure that all 
appropriate clerical functions are completed; 

(c) Distribution for action of all incoming 
correspondence and the allocation of th~s to the - appropriate file(s); 

(d) The revision, currency and maintenance of 
master copies of Operations Manuals; 

(e) Administration and organisation of Technical 
Instructors/Records Officers for the conduct of the 
Ground School courses within the Ground School 
.Settion; 

(f) The maintenance of Master Flight Deck Crew 
Rosters to ensure the FODC and all Management Crew 
have the latest daily Roster available; 

(g) Such other duties as may be directed. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, experience 
and other qualifications with the Chief Secretary no later than 4.30 p.m. 
on Friday 24th 0cteber \986. 

Dated this 12th day of October, 1986; 

J. 1. Jetlie 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.67 15th October 1986 	 Nauru 

G.N.No.472/1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 59 - RESIGNATION 

The following resignation is notified with effect from 
the close of business on 22nd August J986:

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT 


AND INDUSTRY 


(Directorate of Telecommunications) 
 ~ 

NAME 	 POSITION DATE 

Mr 	 Ivan MOTITI Radio Officer Trainee 22n~ August 1986 

DATED this 14th day of the month of October, Nineteen Hundred 
and Eighty-Six. 

J. L. Jetlie 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N.No. 473/1986. 	 ~ 

SPECIAL NOTICE 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the following 
deceased Estates on time and date as shown below: 

ESTATE OF 	 DATE TIME 

Atongangen Kephas 27/10/86 9.30 a.m. 
Eimon Kun 28/10/86 9.30 a.m. 
Thomas Kingrae 28/10/86 2.30 p.m. 
Johnny Aton Dongobir 29/10/86 9.30 a.m. 
Kenye Adam' 29/10/86 2.30 p.m. 
Eidununge Limen 30/10/86 9.30 a.m. 
Eade Tatum 30/10/86 2.30 p.m. 

Those who have interest in the above Estates are requested to be 
in attendance at the Domaneab, Uaboe District. 

(M. 	 Deireragea), 
SECRETARY 
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G.N.No.474/1986. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of 
Ismael Hobbs Denadauw of Buada District. 

the late 

ESTATES 

I. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Ismael H. Denadauw had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands:

PORT TYPE 	 OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICEDISTRICT 	 SHARENO LAND LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

.4t Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Buada 

35 

369 

349 

86 

385 

443 

174 

176 

137 

c .l. 

c .l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c .l. 


p .. l/c .1 


p.l/c.l 


p.l 

Ukabor 

Atorir 

Ibige 

Aribwebwe 

Aribwebwe 

Aribwebwe 

Atenui 

42/52 

10/59 

20/80 

10/59 

10/59 

10/59 

53(56 

53/56 

1/61 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

All 

All 

All 

AI: 

All 

All 

-

G.N .No. 475 /1986. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Ismael H. Denadauw are:

(a) in respect. of the lands shown in paragraph I above. 

PORT NAME OFDISTRICT 	 BENEFICIARIES SHARELAND 

Aiwo 35 Ukabor Anzac Japhet Dediya 1/2 

Aiwo 369 Atoria As {or portion No.35 c.l. Aiwo. 

Aiwo 349 Ibige -do-

Aiwo 86 Aribwebwe Anzac J. Dediya All 

Aiwo 385 Aribwebwe As for portion No.86 c.l. Aiwo. 

Aiwo 443 AI'ibwebwe -do-

Aiwo 174 -do-

Aiwo 176 -do-

Aiwo 137 Atenui -do-

NOTE: (a) 	 The decision of the Nauru Lands Committee as regards 
the apove Estate was in accordance with Samuel Hobbs 
Denadauw's WILL. 
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G.N.No. 475/1986. (Cont'd) 

(b) 	 Those who disagree with the distribution of the, 
above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of 
this Gazette Notice. 

Dated 	this 3rd October, 1986. 

(M. 	 Deireragea) 
SECRETARY 
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