

Library Hansard Secretary

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

10.67		15th October 1986	Nauru
.N.No.471/19	986.		
	DEPA	RTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUST	RY
		(Directorate of Civil Aviation)	
		nvited from both inside and outside the er, promotion or appointment to the fol	
POSITION	: ₹	Administrative Officer	
SALARY	:	\$10,671 - \$12,111 per annum (AP6-AP7)
DUTIES	:	The appointee will be responsible to Pilot for:	the Chief
		(a) Compilation, maintenance and f records as required by orders and re	
		(b) Co-ordinating the administrativ Flight Operations Division to ensure appropriate clerical functions are co	that all
		(c) Distribution for action of all correspondence and the allocation of appropriate file(s);	
		(d) The revision, currency and main master copies of Operations Manuals;	ntenance of
		(e) Administration and organisation Instructors/Records Officers for the Ground School courses within the Grou Section;	conduct of the
		(f) The maintenance of Master Flig Rosters to ensure the FODC and all Ma have the latest daily Roster availab	anagement Crew
		(g) Such other duties as may be di	rected.
and other	qualific	d be lodged in writing, stating name, ag ations with the Chief Secretary no later ober 1986.	

J. L. Jetlie A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER -2-

No.67

15th October 1986

Nauru

G.N.No. 472 / 1986

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 SECTION 59 - RESIGNATION

The following resignation is notified with effect from the close of business on 22nd August 1986:-

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT

AND INDUSTRY

(Directorate of Telecommunications)

NAME	POSITION	DATE
Mr Ivan MOTITI	Radio Officer Trainee	22nd August 1986

DATED this 14th day of the month of October, Nineteen Hundred and Eighty-Six.

J. L. Jetlie ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N.No. 473/1986.

SPECIAL NOTICE

The Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the following deceased Estates on time and date as shown below:

ESTATE OF	DATE	TIME
Atongangen Kephas	27/10/86	9.30 a.m.
Eimon Kun	28/10/86	9.30 a.m.
Thomas Kingrae	28/10/86	2.30 p.m.
Johnny Aton Dongobir	29/10/86	9.30 a.m.
Kenye Adam '	29/10/86	2.30 p.m.
Eidununge Limen	30/10/86	9.30 a.m.
Eade Tatum	30/10/86	2.30 p.m.

Those who have interest in the above Estates are requested to be in attendance at the Domaneab, Uaboe District.

> (M. Deireragea), SECRETARY

No.67

15th October 1986

G.N.No. 474/1986.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ismael Hobbs Denadauw of Buada District.

ESTATES

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Ismael H. Denadauw had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORT NO	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP	SHARE
Aiwo	35	c.1.	Ukabor	42/52	1/2
Aiwo	369	c.1.	Atorir	10/59	1/2
Aiwo	349	c.1.	Ibige	20/80	1/2
Aiwo	86	c.1.	Aribwebwe	10/59	A11
Aiwo	385	c.1.	Aribwebwe	10/59	A11
Aiwo	443	c.1.	Aribwebwe	10/59	A11
Aiwo	174	p.1/c.1	-	53/56	A11
Aiwo	176	p.1/c.1	-	53/56	A11
Buada	137	p.1	Atenui	1/61	A11

G.N.No. 475 / 1986.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ismael H. Denadauw are:-

(a) in respect of the lands shown in paragraph | above.

Denadauw's WILL.

DISTRICT	PORT NO	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Aiwo	35	Ukabor	Anzac Japhet Dediya 1/2
Aiwo	369	Atoria	As for portion No.35 c.l. Aiwo.
Aiwo	349	Ibige	-do-
Aiwo	86	Aribwebwe	Anzac J. Dediya All
Aiwo	385	Aribwebwe	As for portion No.86 c.l. Aiwo.
Aiwo	443	Aribwebwe	-do-
Aiwo	174	-	-do-
Aiwo	176	-	-do-
Åiwo	137	Atenui	-do-

Nauru

No.67		l5th October	1986	Nau
G.N.No. 475,	/1986. (Co	ont'd)		•
				• • •
	(b)	Those who disagree with above Estate may appeal Registry within 21 days this Gazette Notice.	the distribution of the to the Supreme Court of the publication of	
Dated	this 3rd (October, 1986.		
			(M. Deireragea) SECRETARY	
·				

ę